



## 2014 WORLD SHOW SKI TOURNAMENT

## THE ROCK AQUA JAYS WATER SKI CLUB, INC.

Are pleased to announce

The 2<sup>nd</sup> World Water Ski Show Tournament

Will be held on September 12-14, 2014

At RAJ Stadium in Janesville, Wisconsin USA



The Rock Aqua Jays Water Ski Club, Inc. has been awarded the 2014 World Water Ski Show Tournament by The International Waterski and Wakeboard Federation.

We are very pleased to be awarded this prestigious tournament for a second time and formally invite water ski show teams from around the world to enter and compete in this world class event.

The first event held in 2012 was a complete success with teams from Australia, Belgium, Canada, China and USA. Each team skied 2 shows with the first show giving each team an opportunity to change their show and make it better. The

2014 tournament will be the same format; A 2 round event with each team skiing 2 shows, (1) on Saturday and (1) on Sunday.

The 2014 tournament will be open to the first **7** water ski show teams from around the world with Team USA being given an automatic birth by virtue of winning the 2012 tournament. We strongly encourage water ski show teams from around the world to begin assembling their teams. Requests for information can be forwarded to :

Duane Snow Tournament Director <u>stmfitter52@yahoo.com</u> 1-608-921-1946

The Rock Aqua Jays, as host team, will provide the towboats, safety boats, extra floating docks, sound system with technical support, skiers areas, regulation water ski jump and changing tents. Other items not mentioned are on an as needed basis.

Janesville, WI offers 8 wonderful motels with over 700 rooms to accommodate our visitors from other countries. The Janesville Convention and Visitors Bureau will handle all reservation questions and information. Their contact information is as follows:

The Janesville Convention and Visitors Bureau

1-608-757-3171 or 1-800-487-2757

Email= www.janesvillecvb.com

The contact individuals are Christine Rebout or Lori Johnson

Transportation for foreign teams from the airport to Janesville, WI will be furnished by the host team The Rock Aqua Jays Water Ski Club, Inc. Individual team requests for transportation needs will go thru the logistics committee on an as needed basis. Further transportation information will be included in the first bulletin.

Please begin to assemble your teams and make preparations to attend and compete at The 2014 World Water Ski Show Tournament in Janesville, Wisconsin USA on September 12-14, 2014.

Contact information may also be obtained thru The International Waterski and Wakeboard Federation.

Thank you to all and let's make the 2014 World Water Ski Show Tournament even better.